

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 506 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "(C)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "(1)(h),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "R.S. 37:1314" delete "(B)(5)," and after "(C)(1)" delete "(f)(iii),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 5, after "(i) and (j)," delete "and (2)(d),"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 11, after "(C)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "(1)(h), (C)(3),"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 13, after "R.S. 37:1314" delete "(B)(5)," and after "(C)(1)" delete "(f)(iii),"
11 and after "(i) and (j)" delete ", and (2)(d)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 1, change "**fifteen**" to "**fourteen**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 2, delete "**four five**" and insert "four"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 24

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 2, line 25, delete "~~(h)(i)~~" and insert "(h)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 2, delete line 29 and insert the following:

24 **"(i) One individual who is an administrator of a Louisiana community and**
25 **technical college appointed from a list of names submitted by the Louisiana**
26 **Community and Technical College System.**

27 **"(j) One individual who is an educator in a clinical laboratory science program**
28 **from a two or four year program appointed from a list of names submitted by the**
29 **Board of Regents.**

30 * * *

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 9, after "Each" insert "**clinical laboratory personnel**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 4, line 8, change "**Eight**" to "**Seven**"